
ID Task Name Notes Duration % 
Complete

Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 BSD EPC 1232 days 25% Wed 1/1/20 Thu 9/19/24

2 Contractual 462 days 100% Wed 1/1/20 Fri 10/8/21

3 Comprehensive Energy Audit 202 days 100% Wed 1/1/20 Thu 10/8/20

4 Contract Signature 0 days 100% Wed 10/7/20Wed 10/7/20

5 Project Financing 42 days 100% Mon 8/9/21 Tue 10/5/21 11 60

6 *Notice to Proceed 0 days 100% Fri 10/8/21 Fri 10/8/21 36

7 Design 244 days 100% Tue 9/1/20 Mon 8/9/21

12 Pre Construction 493 days 22% Tue 8/10/21 Thu 6/29/23

13 Controls Points Lists and 
Sequences

173 days 26% Fri 10/8/21 Tue 6/7/22

34 Drawings 295 days 46% Tue 8/10/21 Mon 9/26/22

35 BVES 134 days 93% Fri 10/8/21 Wed 4/13/22

43 FLHS 246 days 35% Mon 10/18/21Mon 9/26/22

50 MKES 236 days 36% Tue 8/10/21 Tue 7/5/22

60 Incentives Applications 268 days 4% Wed 10/6/21Fri 10/14/22 5

61 Clean Heat Program 199 days 3% Tue 1/11/22 Fri 10/14/22

68 LED Lighting 102 days 4% Wed 10/6/21Thu 2/24/22

75 Material Procurement 353 days 19% Wed 11/17/21Fri 3/24/23

76 Lighting Material 92 days 75% Wed 11/17/21Thu 3/24/22

91 BVES Heat Pump Furnish &
Install RFP

149 days 30% Mon 
11/29/21

Thu 6/23/22

101 Boilers RFP 162 days 15% Mon 12/13/21Tue 7/26/22

115 FLHS Univent RFP 232 days 0% Thu 5/5/22 Fri 3/24/23

125 FLHS Misc. Equipment RFP 182 days 0% Thu 5/5/22 Fri 1/13/23

135 FLHS Heat Pump 192 days 0% Thu 5/5/22 Fri 1/27/23

145 Subcontracting 449 days 10% Mon 10/11/21Thu 6/29/23

146 Lighting Labor 27 days 100% Mon 10/11/21Tue 11/16/21

153 BVES Mechanical Work 80 days 18% Thu 1/13/22 Wed 5/4/22

162 Controls - Exhaust Fan 
Integration & BVES Mech.

81 days 0% Wed 3/2/22 Wed 
6/22/22

171 Controls - MKES 81 days 0% Wed 5/11/22Wed 8/31/22

180 Controls - FLHS 81 days 0% Wed 5/25/22Wed 9/14/22

189 MKES Mechanical Work 381 days 2% Thu 1/13/22 Thu 6/29/23

199 FLHS Mechanical Work 381 days 2% Thu 1/13/22 Thu 6/29/23

209 Construction 813 days 0% Tue 8/10/21 Thu 9/19/24 271SS+40 days

210 Lighting 196 days 2% Mon 1/3/22 Mon 10/3/22

221 Mechanical Work 310 days 0% Fri 6/24/22 Thu 8/31/23

222 BVES Mechanical Scope 61 days 0% Fri 6/24/22 Fri 9/16/22

223 BVES Steam to Hot Water 49 days 0% Mon 6/27/22Thu 9/1/22

233 BVES Heat Pumps 49 days 0% Fri 6/24/22 Fri 9/16/22

242 FLHS Mechanical Scope 45 days 0% Fri 6/30/23 Thu 8/31/23

245 MKES Mechanical Scope 45 days 0% Fri 6/30/23 Thu 8/31/23 257FF,268SS+15 days

247 Electrical Work 382 days 0% Wed 3/16/22Thu 8/31/23

260 Controls Work 813 days 0% Tue 8/10/21 Thu 9/19/24

270 O&M & Training 363 days 0% Tue 10/5/21 Thu 2/23/23

271 O&M & Training 90 days 0% Tue 10/5/21 Thu 2/23/23 209SS+40 days
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